Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v. Kaveh et al
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David Mincin, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 5427

MINCIN LAW, PLLC

528 S. Casino Center Blvd. #325

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
dmincin@mincinlaw.com

Phone: 702-589-9881

Fax: 702-589-9882

Attorney For Jocelyne Abrar, Ali Kaveh,
Moluck Kaveh and JPA Investments, LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national
banking association,

Case No.: 2:13-CV-1472-GMN-NJK
Plaintiff,

VS.

ALIREZA KAVEH, an individual; ALIREZA
KAVEH, as Trustee of the Alireza Kaveh
Family Trust; JPA INVESTMENTS, LLC, a
Nevada limited liability company, JOCELYNE
ABRAR, an individual; JOCELYNE ABRAR
as Trustee of The Jocelyne Abrar Trust; ALI
KAVEH aka Alireza Kaveh, Sr., an individual;
MOLOUK KAVEH; and MOLOUK KAVEH,
as Trustee of The Kaveh Family Trust,

Defendants.

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
Defendants JPA Investments, LLC; Jocelyne Abrar; Jocelyn Abrar as Trustee of The
Jocelyne Abrar Trust, Ali Kaveh; Molouk Kaveh and Molouk Kaveh as Trustee of The Kaveh
Family Trust hereby substitutes David Mincin, Esq. of Mincin Law, PLLC, 528 S. Casino
Center, #325, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101, (702) 589-9881, as attorney of Record in place and
stead of: Richard McKnight.
DATED: __May 3, 2016

DATED: _May 3, 2016

Page 1 of 2

W20123080cr95.chl 'WFB vs Kaveh (Federal) Substitution O Attormney... DMeb.5-2-2016.wpd May 2, 2086 (1:54pm)

Doc. 71

Dockets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2013cv01472/96347/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2013cv01472/96347/71/
https://dockets.justia.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
i
28

DATED: May 3, 2016

Jdcelyne Abrar as Trustee of
Th& Jocelyne Abrar Trust
. J
DATED: See Pa cp " L(
Alireza Kaveh, Sr.

s 0
DATED: Se€ lacg ™ 4
Molouk Kaveh
) pres
DATED: Seée (‘age 4
Molouk Kaveh as Trustee of
The Kaveh Family Trust

I consent to the above substitution.

DATED: See Pacy 3
Richard McKnight, Esq.

I am duly admitted to practice in this District.

Above substitution accepted.

DATED: 1;\'}\'(0 %Mﬂ,\

David Mincin, Esq.

Please check one: \/ RETAINED, or APPOINTED BY THE COURT

Page 2 of 2

WA20123080cr95.chl \WFB vs Kaveh (Federal) Substitution Of Antorney...DMch__5-2-2016.wpd May 2, 2016 (1 54pm)




- e I

~N @ W

See {Qach,e =

DATED:
DATED:
DATED:
DATED: -
I consent 1o the above substitution.
DATED:— j s /2
- VA it

[ am duly admuitted to practice in this Disi,l‘cl.

Jocelyne Abrar as Trustee of
The Jocelyne Abrar Trust
See Pace =4
Alireza Kaveh, Sr.
See Pacp =4

Molouk Kaveh
See P o K = "/

vch as Trustee of
Family: Trust
7

4 v
/ ) -

Above substitution accepted.
: ==
DATED: - See PO(C;( P
David Mincmn, Esq.
Please check one: RETAINED, or _APPOINTED BY THE COURT
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()
DATED: () e (agl * F—

Jocelyne Abrar as Trusice of
The lyfe Abrar Trust

DATED: . /<

Alireza Kav. h, Sr.

DATED: Flold b Kovd
Molouk Kaveh
DATED: Fodad Kol
Molouk Kaveh as Trustee of
The Kaveh Family Trust
I consent to the above substitution.
DATED: o>€e. Vacy o=
Richard McKnight, Esq.
[ am duly admitted to practice in this District.
Above substitution accepted.
<P .
DATED: i€ & g) aCy + I3
David Mincin, Esq.
Please check one: * RETAINED, or APPOINTED BY THE COURT
APPROVED: Z
May 4, 2016 .-
DATED: R _ .
UNITED STATE&L\_/IBS TRATE JUDGE
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