1	David Mincin, Esq.				
2	Nevada Bar No. 5427 MINCIN LAW, PLLC				
3	528 S. Casino Center Blvd. #325 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101				
4	dmincin@mincinlaw.com Phone: 702-589-9881				
5	Fax: 702-589-9882 Attorney For Jocelyne Abrar, Ali Kaveh, Moluck Kaveh and JPA Investments, LLC				
6		STRICT COURT			
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA				
8	DISTRICTOR	NEVADA			
9	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association,	Carry and Charles Charles			
10	Plaintiff,	Case No.: 2:13-CV-1472-GMN-NJK			
11	vs.				
12	ALIREZA KAVEH, an individual; ALIREZA KAVEH, as Trustee of the Alireza Kaveh				
13	Family Trust; JPA INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, JOCELYNE				
14	ABRAR, an individual; JOCELYNE ABRAR as Trustee of The Jocelyne Abrar Trust; ALI				
15 16	KAVEH aka Alireza Kaveh, Sr., an individual; MOLOUK KAVEH; and MOLOUK KAVEH,				
17	as Trustee of The Kaveh Family Trust,				
18	Defendants.				
19	SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY				
	Defendants JPA Investments, LLC; Jocely	ne Abrar; Jocelyn Abrar as Trustee of The			
20	Jocelyne Abrar Trust, Ali Kaveh; Molouk Kaveh and Molouk Kaveh as Trustee of The Kaveh				
21	Family Trust hereby substitutes David Mincin, Esq. of Mincin Law, PLLC, 528 S. Casino				
22	Center, #325, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101, (702) 589-9881, as attorney of Record in place and				
23	stead of: Richard McKnight.	m			
24	DATED: May 3, 2016				
25		Jocalyne Abrar Manager Of JPA Investment			
26	DATED: May 3, 2016	Juli			
27		Jodelype Abrar			
28	Page 1 c	of 2			

May 2, 2016 (1:54pm)

		-(u)
1	DATED: May 3, 2016	Jocelyne Abrar as Trustee of
2		The Jocelyne Abrar Trust
3	DATED:	See Page *4
4		Alireza Kaveh, Sr.
5	DATED:	See Page * 4 Molouk Kaveh
6	DATED:	See Page #4
7		Molouk Kaveh as Trustee of The Kaveh Family Trust
8	I consent to the above substitution.	
9	DATER	See Page #3
10	DATED:	Richard McKnight, Esq.
11	I am duly admitted to practice in this Distr	rict.
- 1		
12	Above substitution accepted.	2
12 13	1 1	David 2
	DATED: 5/3/16	David Mincin, Esq.
13	1 1	
13 14	DATED: 5/3/16	
13 14 15	DATED: 5/3/16	
13 14 15 16	DATED: 5/3/16	
13 14 15 16 17	DATED: 5/3/16	
13 14 15 16 17	DATED: 5/3/16	
13 14 15 16 17 18	DATED: 5/3/16	
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	DATED: 5/3/16	

1	DATED:	See Page #2	
2	Joc The	elyne Abrar as Trustee of Jocelyne Abrar Trust	
3	DATED:	See Page =4	
4	Ali	reza Kaveh, Sr.	
5	DATED:	See Page #4	
		See Page #4	
7	Mo	TOUR NAVEL AS TRUSTEE OF	
		Kayeh Family Trust	
8	(Man	
10	DATED: ///		
	100	hard Meknight, Esq.	
11	I am duly admitted to practice in this District.		
12		- 0	
13	DATED:	See Page #2	
14	Dav	vid Mincin, Esq.	
15	Please check one: RETAINED, or API	POINTED BY THE COURT	
16			
17	7 1		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	Darra 2 of 2		

- 1			
1	DATED:	See Page #2	
2		Jocelyne Abrar as Trustee of The Jocelyne Abrar Trust	
3	DATED:	Alireza Kaveh, Sr.	
4	DATED:	1 /	
5	DATED:	Molouk Kaveh	
6	DATED:	Molouk Kaveh Molouk Kaveh Molouk Kouzl	
7		Molouk Kaveh as Trustee of The Kaveh Family Trust	
8	I consent to the above substitution.		
9	DATED:	See Page #3 Richard McKnight, Esq.	
11	Tamakha darimata a a dari da dari		
	provide in this plante.		
12	Above substitution accepted.	2	
13 14	DATED:	See Page #2- David Mincin, Esq.	
15	Please check one: RETAINED, or	20 to 10	
16			
17	APPROVED:		
18	DATED:		
19		NITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
1			
27			
28	Pag	e 2 of 2	